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Mrs Sunita Joshi

Assistant Professor(Guest faculty)
Department of Geology

Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi

Government Post Graduate College, Kapkote,
Bageshwar, Uttarakhand

Email: ksunitageo@gmail.com

Mobile: 9760852031/ 9917200589

Present Job Roles apart from Academics:
IQAC member

Computer room incharge

Reading Room incharge

Awards and Achievements:
Honoured with Rajya Puraskar as Bharat Guide(state level)
Secured second position in the merit of K.U.Nainital Examination (MSc. Geology,2012)

Secured First position in U-SET (in merit of Earth and Atmospheric sciences)



Educational Qualifications:

S.no. Degree/ Name of Organization Year Subject(s) Division/
Course %
1 Ph.D. Kumaun University Nainital,  pursuing  Geology pursuing
Uttarakhand
2 NET Council of Scientific and 2014 Earth, LS
Industrial research(CSIR) atmospheric,ocean

and planetary

sciences
3 U-SET Kumaun University 2012 Earth and LS
Nainital, Uttarakhand atmospheric sciences
4 M.Sc. Kumaun University Nainital, 2012 Geology 1/76.5
Uttarakhand
5 B.Sc. Kumaun University Nainital, 2010 Geology,Zoology 1/70
Uttarakhand and Botany
6. Intermediate  C.B.S.E. 2006 Maths, Biology, 1/60
Physics,Chemistry
and English
7. High School C.B.S.E. 2004 Maths,Science,Social 1/64

Science,Hindi and

English

Additional Qualifications:

Diploma in Desktop publishing(2008)



Work Experience:

S.no. Designation Name of Organization From
1 Guest Faculty Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi August 2023
Govt. P.G. College, kapkote,
Bageshwar,Uttarakhand.
2 Guest Faculty L.S.M. Govt. P.G. College, February
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand. 2016
3 Samvida Prawakta L.S.M. Govt. P.G. College, November
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand. 2014
Workshop /Seminar/Conference Presentations:
S.no. Title of the Title of paper Organizer From
workshop/Seminar/Co  presented
nference
1) National Seminar on . Department ~ 28/12/2021
“Unsung Heroes and EASARRRIGR of History,
Freedom Fighters of IIEE ¥ guy LSMGPG
Kumaon Region of College,
Uttarakhand” gdad] SUTH Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand
REIEi
2) _ CEREEIRIEE] LSMGPG 08/03/2021
Regional Workshop on geral SRR College
i Pithoragarh,
SLNSLE G Uttarakhand
3R FFATT
3) National Workshop on Study of landslides Dept of 23/05/2018
“Landslides” between Thal and  Geology,
Muwani along LSMGPG
Pithoragarh College
District road, Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand Uttarakhand
4) National Workshop on The social and Dept of 23/05/2018
“Landslides” environmental Geology,
impact of major LSMGPG
landslides in College
Uttarakhand: study Pithoragarh,
based on the Uttarakhand

analysis of their
causes

TO
Recent

July 2023

March
2015

To

29/12/2021

25/05/2018

25/05/2018



5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Regional Workshop on
“Disaster Management”

National Workshop on
“Combating
Desertification, Land
degradation and
Drought

National Seminar on
“IPR and Geographical
Indicators”

Regional Seminar on
IPR, 9" March, 2016

National Seminar on “
Geology and Geo-
Resources of Himalaya
and Cratonic regions of
India”

An introductionto  Dept of
Natural Disaster Geology,
LSM GPG
College
Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand
IS fgdreg Dept of
T DY B Geology,
URUR® e oM PG
BR T s
. . garh,
& T A Uttarakhand
Introduction to Dept of
Geographical Geology,
Indicators LSM PG
College
Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand
Systematic study Dept of
of copyright law Geology,
with reference to LSM PG
India College
Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand
Secondary Dept of
Mineralization of  Geology,
Apatite in Centre of
Jhamarkotra Advance
Phosphate mine Study,
Kumaun
University,
Nainital,
Uttarakhand.

Workshop/Seminar/ Conference attended:

S.no.

1)

2)

Title of the

Organizer

workshop/Seminar/Confer

ence
National workshop on
“Abstract Algebra”

National workshop on

“Disaster Management”

Department of Mathematics,
LSMGPG College,
Pithoragarh(SSJU) in collaboration

with USERC

22/04/2017

03/01/2017

17/03/2016

09/03/2016

10/03/2012 12/03/2012

Year

17/03/2023-
18/03/2023

Department of Business

Administration in association with
Department of B.Ed, LSMGPG
College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

16/11/2022



3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

10)

11)

12)

13)

14)

Training program on “IP
Awareness”

National Workshop on
“Geoinformatics
Technology, Applications
and Career Opportunities™

Regional Workshop on
“Life-Style Diseases”

State level Workshop on
“Gender Budgeting”

National Workshop on
“Awareness on Intellectual
Property Rights”

Regional Workshop on
“Conservation and
Promotion of Medicinal
Plants”

International Seminar on
“Magmatism, Tectonism
and Mineralization(MTM)”
National Seminar on
“Geology and Geoheritage
sites of Uttarakhand
Himalaya with Special
Reference to Geoscientific
Development of the region”
Regional Workshop on
“Land Degradation and
Biodiversity”

National Seminar on
“Geology, Biodiversity and
National Resources of
Himalaya and their
Intellectual Property Law”
National Conference on
National Conference and
Field Study on Landslide
Management”

National Workshop on
“Landslides and
Environmental Degradation
in Hilly Terrains”

Intellectual Property Office, India

Department of Geology,GPG
College,Gopeshwar, Sri Dev Suman
University, Uttarakhand in
collaboration with Netra Institute of
Geoinformatics Management and
Technologies
Foundation,Dwarka,New Delhi
Indian Immunology society and
ASPIRE at LSMGPG College
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand
Department of sociology,
LSMGPGCollege Pithoragarh,
Uttarakhand

Dept of Geology, LSMGPG College
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

Dept of Geology, LSMG PG
College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

Dept of Geology, Centre of Advance
Study, Kumaun University, Nainital,
Uttarakhand, India

Indian Geological Society (IGC) at
Dept of Geology, LSM PG College,
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

Dept of Geology, LSM PG College
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

Dept of Geology, LSM PG College
Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand

Disaster Management Cell ,
Uttarakhand Academy of
Administration, Nainital

Dept of Geology, LSM PG College
Pithoragarh,Uttarakhand

11/04/2022

25/09/2021

29/04/2019

25/03/2019-
27/03/2019

18/04/2018

17/10/2014

27/03/2014-
29/03/2014

11/11/2013-

12/11/2013

19/07/2013

14/10/2012-
15/10/2012

22/03/2012-
24/03/2012

04/06/2010-
06/06/2010






