#### **Curriculum-Vitae**

#### Mrs Sunita Joshi

Assistant Professor(Guest faculty) Department of Geology Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Government Post Graduate College, Kapkote, Bageshwar, Uttarakhand Email: ksunitageo@gmail.com Mobile: 9760852031/ 9917200589

#### **Present Job Roles apart from Academics:**

IQAC member Computer room incharge Reading Room incharge

#### Awards and Achievements:

Honoured with Rajya Puraskar as Bharat Guide(state level) Secured second position in the merit of K.U.Nainital Examination (MSc. Geology,2012) Secured First position in U-SET (in merit of Earth and Atmospheric sciences)

## **Educational Qualifications:**

S.no.	Degree/ Course	Name of Organization	Year	Subject(s)	Division/ %
1	Ph.D.	Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand	pursuing	Geology	pursuing
2	NET	Council of Scientific and Industrial research(CSIR)	2014	Earth, atmospheric,ocean and planetary sciences	LS
3	U-SET	Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand	2012	Earth and atmospheric sciences	LS
4	M.Sc.	Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand	2012	Geology	I/76.5
5	B.Sc.	Kumaun University Nainital, Uttarakhand	2010	Geology,Zoology and Botany	I/70
6.	Intermediate	C.B.S.E.	2006	Maths, Biology, Physics,Chemistry and English	I/60
7.	High School	C.B.S.E.	2004	Maths,Science,Social Science,Hindi and English	I/64

### Additional Qualifications:

Diploma in Desktop publishing(2008)

## Work Experience:

<b>S.no.</b> 1	<b>Designation</b> Guest Faculty	Name of Organization Swargiya Chandra Singh Shahi Govt. P.G. College, kapkote, Bageshwar,Uttarakhand.	<b>From</b> August 2023	<b>TO</b> Recent
2	Guest Faculty	L.S.M. Govt. P.G. College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand.	February 2016	July 2023
3	Samvida Prawakta	L.S.M. Govt. P.G. College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand.	November 2014	March 2015

## Workshop /Seminar/Conference Presentations:

S.no.	Title of the workshop/Seminar/Co nference	Title of paper presented	Organizer	From	То
1)	National Seminar on "Unsung Heroes and Freedom Fighters of Kumaon Region of Uttarakhand"	कालू सिंह महर "उत्तराखंड के प्रथम स्वतंत्रता संग्राम सेनानी"	Department of History, LSMGPG College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	28/12/2021	29/12/2021
2)	Regional Workshop on ''महिला: शिक्षा, सुरक्षा और सम्मान''	बेटी बचाओ बेटी पढ़ाओ अभियान	LSMGPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	08/03/2021	
3)	National Workshop on "Landslides"	Study of landslides between Thal and Muwani along Pithoragarh District road, Uttarakhand	Dept of Geology, LSMGPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	23/05/2018	25/05/2018
4)	National Workshop on "Landslides"	The social and environmental impact of major landslides in Uttarakhand: study based on the analysis of their causes	Dept of Geology, LSMGPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	23/05/2018	25/05/2018

5)	Regional Workshop on "Disaster Management"	An introduction to Natural Disaster	Dept of Geology, LSM GPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	22/04/2017	
6)	National Workshop on "Combating Desertification, Land degradation and Drought	उत्तराखंड हिमालय में कृषि का पारंपरिक तरीका विशेष: ग्राम सौगांव के संदर्भ में	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	03/01/2017	
7)	National Seminar on "IPR and Geographical Indicators"	Introduction to Geographical Indicators	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	17/03/2016	
8)	Regional Seminar on IPR, 9 <sup>th</sup> March, 2016	Systematic study of copyright law with reference to India	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	09/03/2016	
9)	National Seminar on " Geology and Geo- Resources of Himalaya and Cratonic regions of India"	Secondary Mineralization of Apatite in Jhamarkotra Phosphate mine	Dept of Geology, Centre of Advance Study, Kumaun University, Nainital, Uttarakhand.	10/03/2012	12/03/2012

# Workshop/Seminar/ Conference attended:

S.no.	Title of the workshop/Seminar/Confer ence	Organizer	Year
1)	National workshop on "Abstract Algebra"	Department of Mathematics, LSMGPG College, Pithoragarh(SSJU) in collaboration with USERC	17/03/2023- 18/03/2023
2)	National workshop on "Disaster Management"	Department of Business Administration in association with Department of B.Ed, LSMGPG College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	16/11/2022

3)	Training program on "IP Awareness"	Intellectual Property Office, India	11/04/2022
4)	National Workshop on "Geoinformatics Technology, Applications and Career Opportunities"	Department of Geology,GPG College,Gopeshwar, Sri Dev Suman University, Uttarakhand in collaboration with Netra Institute of Geoinformatics Management and Technologies Foundation,Dwarka,New Delhi	25/09/2021
5)	Regional Workshop on "Life-Style Diseases"	Indian Immunology society and ASPIRE at LSMGPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	29/04/2019
6)	State level Workshop on "Gender Budgeting"	Department of sociology, LSMGPGCollege Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	25/03/2019- 27/03/2019
7)	National Workshop on "Awareness on Intellectual Property Rights"	Dept of Geology, LSMGPG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	18/04/2018
8)	Regional Workshop on "Conservation and Promotion of Medicinal Plants"	Dept of Geology, LSMG PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	17/10/2014
9)	International Seminar on "Magmatism, Tectonism and Mineralization(MTM)"	Dept of Geology, Centre of Advance Study, Kumaun University, Nainital, Uttarakhand, India	27/03/2014- 29/03/2014
10)	National Seminar on "Geology and Geoheritage sites of Uttarakhand Himalaya with Special Reference to Geoscientific Development of the region"	Indian Geological Society (IGC) at Dept of Geology, LSM PG College, Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	11/11/2013- 12/11/2013
11)	Regional Workshop on "Land Degradation and Biodiversity"	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	19/07/2013
12)	National Seminar on "Geology, Biodiversity and National Resources of Himalaya and their Intellectual Property Law"	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh, Uttarakhand	14/10/2012- 15/10/2012
13)	National Conference on " National Conference and Field Study on Landslide Management"	Disaster Management Cell , Uttarakhand Academy of Administration, Nainital	22/03/2012- 24/03/2012
14)	National Workshop on "Landslides and Environmental Degradation in Hilly Terrains"	Dept of Geology, LSM PG College Pithoragarh,Uttarakhand	04/06/2010- 06/06/2010